

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5004/2006

(From the final order dated 22/12/2005 in AN No. 1118/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MEDLEY PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHANDELWAL LABRATORIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief ))

Date: 01/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sagar Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. E.Venu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Harshad V.Hameed, Adv.

For M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up this matter on 13th December, 2006.

Rejoinder Affidavit may be filed within a week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master